UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC Petitioner,
V.
MEMORYWEB, LLC Patent Owner.
IPR2021-01413
U.S. Patent 10,621,228

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Petitioner, Unified Patents, LLC, hereby updates its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) by designating Michelle Aspen (Reg. No. 75,665) as the first back-up counsel as detailed below. Ashraf Fawzy (Reg. No. 67,914) is withdrawn as back-up counsel. Petitioner maintains its prior designation of Ellyar Y. Barazesh (Reg. No. 74,096) as lead counsel to represent Petitioner in this proceeding. No updates to the real party-in-interest and related matters information are made at this time.

I. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Ellyar Y. Barazesh (Reg. No. 74,096)	Michelle Aspen (Reg. No. 75,665)
Unified Patents, LLC	Unified Patents, LLC
4445 Willard Ave.,	4445 Williard Ave.,
Suite 600	Suite 600
Chevy Chase, MD 20815	Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Telephone: 925-434-8754	Telephone: 559-214-3388
Email: ellyar@unifiedpatents.com	Email: michelle@unifiedpatents.com

II. Service Information (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(4))

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel. Petitioner consents to electronic service via email at the email addresses listed above.

Dated: February 16, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Ellyar Y. Barazesh/ Ellyar Y. Barazesh PTO Reg. No. 74,096

Counsel for Petitioner Unified Patents, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of **PETITIONER'S UPDATED**

MANDATORY NOTICES was served via electronic mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following counsel for Patent Owner:

Jennifer Hayes jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com Nixon Peabody LLP 300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100 Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151

George Dandalides gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com Nixon Peabody LLP 70 West Madison, Suite 3500 Chicago, IL 60602-4224

Dated: February 16, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Ashley Cheung/
Ashley F. Cheung
Paralegal
Unified Patents, LLC

